medical or surgical treatment except as may be necessary

solely as a result of Injury;

2. any Injury which shall result in hernia.

Permanent Total Disability as the result of Injury occurring under the

circumstances described in a Hazard and commencing within 365 (three

hundred and sixty five only) Days from the date of the Accident. Such

disability must continue for a period of 12 (twelve) consecutive months

and should be total, continuous and Permanent at the end of this period.

Section : Education Benefit

Definitions:

Institution